

NILE

An ISO 9001 Company

CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719

PLOT NO. 24 A/A, MLA COLONY, ROAD NO. 12, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD - 500 034, INDIA Phone : +91 40 23606641 E-mail : ho@nilelimited.com website : www.nilelimited.com

1st October, 2024 BSE Code: 530129

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure in Form-C made under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Disclosure in Form-C furnished by Sri Sandeep Vuyyuru Ramesh under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Sri Sandeep Vuyyuru Ramesh gave disclosure in Form-C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I have attached a copy of the disclosure in Form-C made by Sri Sandeep Vuyyuru Ramesh pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Thank you, With Best Regards,

For Nile Limited

Rajani K Company Secretary FCS-8026

Encl: as above Copy to: www.nilelimited.com



FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure)

Name of the Company: Nile Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE445D01013(Equity Shares)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	(Promoter /member of the promoter group/des ignated	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed						Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimation to	n /disposal	the trade was
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitlements etc.)	sharehold ing	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	/sale Pledge /		No. & % of sharehold ing	From	То		(on market/ public/ rights/ preferenti al offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	executed
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
SANDEEP VUYYURU RAMESH PAN: ACBPV18 22G Address: Contanct no.:	0	Equity	406928 & 13.56%	Equity Shares	1084	2433902	Sell	Equity Shares	405844 & 13.52%	26-09- 2024	26-09- 2024	30-09- 2024	On market	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)							
Type of Contract	Contract	Buy		Sell	the trade was executed		
<u> </u>	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
	BSE						

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: SANDEEP VUYYURU RAMESH

Designation: Managing Director + Promoter
Date: 30/09/2024

Place: HT desabad